

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15900/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2011 in TA No.1263/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, KANDLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAJNARAYAN JWALAPRASAD & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vasav, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner,  
four weeks time is granted to file proof of dasti service on  
respondent no. 5.

[ Neeta ]  
Sr. P.A.

[ Indu Pokhriyal ]  
Court Master