

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15900/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2011 in TA No.1263/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, KANDLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAJNARAYAN JWALAPRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 13/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.K. Sahoo, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the
petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service alongwith proof of
service in respect of respondent no. 5 failing which the special
leave petition shall stand dismissed qua respondent no. 5.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (VEENA LAKHINA)
| Court Master

|