

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 15900 OF 2012

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

Commissioner of Customs, Kandla

.....Petitioner

-Versus-

M/s Rajnarayan Jwalaprasad & Ors.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th January, 2015 with an office report when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

**“The proof of publication has been filed.
List the matter in the 2nd week of February, 2015.”**

It is submitted that there are six Respondents. Service of notice is complete on all the Respondents except Respondent No. 1, but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 to 6.

It is further submitted that Mr. S. K. Sabarwal, Advocate for Respondent No. 1 has expired and notice for alternative arrangement was issued to Respondent No. 1 through Regd. A.D. post on 24th July, 2015 for making fresh arrangements for his representation before this Court. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back from the said Respondent so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 26th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate,
Central Agency Section.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

