

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 14129/2015

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, KANDLA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAJNARAYAN JWALAPRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Om Prakash, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 is duly represented.

None appears for respondent nos. 2 and 3 despite due
service.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to
effect service on respondent Nos. 4 to 6 within two weeks
time. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 26.7.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar