

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 14129 OF 2015

Commissioner of Customs, Kandla ...Appellant(s)

-Versus-

M/s. Rajnarayan Jwalaprasad & Others ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 8th April 2016, when the following order was passed:-

“Respondent no.1 is duly represented.

None appears for respondent nos. 2 and 3 despite due service.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent Nos. 4 to 6 within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 26.7.2016.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has on 12th April 2016 filed a letter requesting therein to give Dasti Notice. Thereafter, Dasti Notices to be served on unserved Respondent Nos.4 to 6 were handed over to the Counsel for the Appellant on 18th April 2016, but he has not filed Affidavit of Service with Proof of Service so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 23rd day of July 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.
2. Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Advocate
Off: SQ-86, Gate No.5, Gulmohar Enclae,
New Delhi-110049

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c5