

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . P A W A N D E V K O T W A L

Civil Appeal No(s). 14129/2015

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, KANDLA

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

M/S. RAJNARAYAN JWALAPRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for substituted service)

Date : 23/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Respondent no. 1 is duly represented.

None appears for respondent nos. 2 to 4 despite due service.

Application for substituted service filed by learned counsel for the appellant in respect of respondent nos. 5 and 6 is allowed. Notice be issued accordingly.

List again on 17.01.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar