

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).14129/2015

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, KANDLA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAJNARAYAN JWALAPRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the appellant, further two weeks' time is granted to file the affidavit of valuation and statement of case, failing which necessary consequences shall follow.

(Kailsh Chander)
Assistant Registrar

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS