

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 14129/2015

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, KANDLA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAJNARAYAN JWALAPRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-06-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. In view of the letter circulated by learned Counsel for the appellant, on the ground of non-availability of arguing counsel, the matter is adjourned.
2. List the matter on 23.07.2026.

(RAHUL KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIKITA SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)